FEATURES
• 5V±10% for read, erase and write operation
• 131072x8/ 65536x16 switchable
• Fast access time:55/70/90/120ns
• Low power consumption
- 40mA maximum active current(5MHz)
- 1uA typical standby current
• Command register architecture

MX29F100T/B
REV. 1.0, DEC. 21, 1999
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE (Top Boot Sector as an sample for Bottom Boot Sector ones, MX29F100TXX will change
to MX29F100BXX)
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX29F100TMC-55 55 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F100TMC-70 70 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F100TMC-90 90 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F100TMC-12 120 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F100TTC-55 55 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F100TTC-70 70 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F100TTC-90 90 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F100TTC-12 120 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
44
P/N:PM0548
MX29F100T/B